

LAC no. 859/16

Virender Singh vs UOI

18.01.2020

Present: Sh. Karan Singh, counsel for the petitioner.

None for R-1.

Sh. Kartikay Sharma, proxy counsel for R-2/DDA.

Counsel for the parties submit that leading case is pending and request for adjournment.

Request allowed.

Renotify on 20.07.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi
18.01.2020